26.

Approve First (Final) Renewal to RFP-4102-00/BJC - Disclosure
Counsel Services for Seminole County Government with Holland &
Knight, LLP, Orlando (April 27, 2004 through April 27, 2006)

RFP-4102-00/BJC provides for Disclosure Counsel Services for Seminole
County. These services include, but are not limited to, review and update of
current continuing disclosure policy, assistance with further development of
standardized disclosure documents/language and electronic publications,
review and assistance with the Annual Disclosure Document and adequate
training of County staff. It also includes assistance regarding continuing
disclosure in connection with primary debt offerings as needed.

Holland & Knight, LLP, Orlando have agreed to renew their contract for the
period April 27, 2004 through April 27, 2006 at the current terms and
conditions. The estimated renewal contract value is $75,000.

Fiscal Services Department and Purchasing and Contracts Division
recommend the Board approve the renewal and authorize Purchasing to
notify the Consultant of such action.



02/09/2004 13711 FAX Gon2/002

02-08-04 12:48 FROM=Holland & Knight +883-488-538] T-E80 P.002/002 F-955

VLS GIf evvl s aowm b
regorrSad 11:1d SEMINOLE COLINTY GV’ T. 487 665 T™b P.dlraL

DEPARTMENT OF FISCAL SERVICES
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DIVISION | Fuozma's nansl CHOXE
February 9, 2004
Fax: (407) 244-5288

Mr. Randall C. Clernent =~ Fazwh R TO
Holland & Knight LLP P
200 South Orangs Avenus )
Suite 2600 tl. Moy~
Orlando, Florida 82801 LED

Subject: Final Renewal to RFP-4102-00/BJC ~ Disclosure Counse) Services
For Seminole County Government

‘The subjsct contract is due to expire on Aprll 27, 2004, but may be extended for an
addiional two (2) years, consldering all pricing, terms and eenditions remain the same.
If you are in agreernent with axtending the current contract, pleese sign below and
retum fo Purchasing via ¥ax as soon as possible.

Please provide this office with a ourrent certificate of insurance (refer to the original
contract agreement for insurance raquiremsnts).

It you should have any queatlons, ploase do hot hesitats {o call me at (#07) 665-7118.

Regards,

SH—

David Santiago
Contracts Analyst

Holland & Knight LLP agrees tc extend for the period ending April 27, 2006.

s/ AN Avo\’;— 2[5/ 0

o Signaure

Pt

Title

1101 FAST FIRST STREET SANFORD FL 327711468 TELEFHONE (407) 883-7116 FAX (407) 6G3-7956
httpy//wwat.<o. seminsle R us/butinen/parchasiag

FEB-B9-2884 13:16 7% P.@2



